
Qualified Environmental Professional (QEP)
Contact List

saanich.ca/streamside

As of January 1st 2017, the District of Saanich recognizes the following individuals and businesses have 
taken the Riparian Areas Regulation Qualified Environmental Professional (QEP) training and have submitted 
an accepted RAR assessment for a property located within the Capital Regional District.

The District of Saanich is not responsible for the management of the noted sources of information, nor 
does it recommend any one of the QEP’s listed more than any other. It should be noted this is not a 
comprehensive list of all QEP’s. For additional sources of information please consult the Yellow Pages or 
contact a Professional Association registered in British Columbia, such as the association of Professional 
Biology.

Thomas Roy Cascadia Biological Services cascadiabiological@shaw.ca 250-888-4864

Kathleen Reimer Island Stream and Salmon 
Enhancement kathyreimer@shaw.ca 250-537-8983

Patrick Lucey /  
Cori Barraclough Aqua-Tex Scientific Consulting Ltd. aqua-tex@islandnet.com 250-598-0266

Lehna Malmkvist Swell Environmental Consulting lehna@swell.ca 250-217-9190

Susan Blundell WSP susan.blundell@wsp.com 250-360-3578

Brian Wilkes BW and Assoc Ltd brianwilkes@shaw.ca 250 479 8837

Sara Stallard Fish-Kissing Weasels Environmental sstallard@shaw.ca 250-480-7272

Lorne Clayton IEC International clayton@ieccorporate.com 250-658-0179

Trystan Willmott Madrone Environmental Services trystan.willmott@madrone.ca 250-746-5545

Vitaly Ostroumov QEP Environmental Ltd. contact@qepconsulting.ca 778-432-4838

Julie Budgen Corvidae Environmental Consulting julieb@corvid.pro 250-642-0078

If you would like to be considered for this list, please contact 
Saanich Environmental Services at 250-475-5494 ext 3418.
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